D. General Cost Report Year Information

State of Georgia

Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSH) Examination Survey Part [I

1/1/2019 - 12/31/2019

9/30/2019

DSH Version

The following information is provided based on the information we received from the state. Please review this information for items 4 through 8 and select "Yes" or "No” to either agree or disagree with the
accuracy of the information. If you disagree with one of these items, please provide the correct information along with supporting documentation when you submit your survey.

1

w N

3a.

0 ~N O B M

~NOOA WN

10.
11

Select Your Facility from the Drop-Down Menu Provided: CANDLER COUNTY HOSPITAL

800

12/31/2019
Select Cost Report Year Covered by this Survey (enter “X"). | X [ ] [
Status of Cost Report Used for this Survey (Should be audited if available) I ]
Date CMS processed the HCRIS file into the HCRIS database: | |
Dala Correct? i Proper
Hospital Name: CANDLER COUNTY HOSPITAL Yes
Medicaid Provider Number: 000000316A
Medicaid Subprovider Number 1 (Psychiatric or Rehab): 0
Medicaid Subprovider Number 2 {(Psychiatric or Rehab): 0
. Medicare Provider Number: 111334 Yes
Owner/Operator (Private State Govt,, Non-State Govt., HIS/Tribal): Non-State Govt. Yes
DSH Pool Classification (Smal! Rurat, Non-Small Rural, Urban) Small Rural Yes
Out-of-State Medicaid Provider Number. List all states where you had a Medicaid provider agreement during the cost report year:
State Name Provider No.
State Name & Number
State Name & Number
State Name & Number
State Name & Number
State Name & Number
State Name & Number
(List additional states on a separate attachment)
E. Disclosure of Medicaid / Uninsured Payments Received: (01/01/2019 - 12/31/2019)
Section 1011 Payment Related to Hospital Services Included in Exhibits B & B-1 (See Note 1) $ =
Section 1011 Payment Refated to Inpatient Hospital Services NOT Included in Exhibits B & B-1 (See Note 1) 3 -
Section 1011 Payment Related to Outpatient Hospital Services NOT Included in Exhibits B & B-1 (See Note 1) 3 =
Total Section 1011 Payments Related to Hospital Services (See Note 1) 3-
. Section 1011 Payment Related to Non-Hospital Services Included in Exhibits B & B-1 (See Note 1)
Section 1011 Payment Related to Non-Hospital Services NOT Included in Exhibits B & B-1 (See Note 1)
. Total Section 1011 Payments Related to Non-Hospital Services (See Note 1) $-
Out-of-State DSH Payments (See Note 2)
[npatient Qutpatient Total
Total Cash Basis Patient Payments from Uninsured (On Exhibit B) $ 632 147,566 $148,198
Total Cash Basis Patient Payments from All Other Patients (On Exhibit B) $ 28,205 440,295 $468,500
Total Cash Basis Patient Payments Reported on Exhibit B (Agrees to Colurn (N) on Exhibit B, less physician and non-hospital portion of payments) $28,837 $587,861 $616,698
Uninsured Cash Basis Patient Payments as a Percentage of Total Cash Basis Patient Payments: 219% 25.10% 24.03%

12.

14

16

Should include all non-claim-specific payments such as lump sum payments for full Medicaid pricing, supp Is, quality pay

Total Medicaid managed care non-claims payments (see question 13 above) received applicable to hospital services

. Total Medicaid managed care non-claims payments (see question 13 above) received applicable to non-hospital services

Total Medicaid managed care non-claims payments (see question 13 above) received

Printed 1/25/2021

Property of Myers and Stauffer LC

R
$-

, bonus payments, capitation payments received by the hospital (not by the MCO}, or other incentive payments.

3/31/2020

Version 8 00

Page 1



State of Georgia Version 8,00
Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSH) Examunation Survey Part [T
9/30/2019
Note 1. Subtitle B - Miscellaneous Provision, Section 1011 of the Medicare Prescription Drug Improvement and Modernization Act of 2003 provides federal reimbursement for emergency health services furnished to undocumented aliens. If your hospital

received these funds during any cost report year covered by the survey, they must be reported here. If you can document that a portion of the payment received is related to non-hospital services (physician or ambulance services), report that amount in the
section titled "Section 1011 Payments Related to Non-Hospital Services." Otherwise report 100 percent of the funds you received in the section related to hospital services

Note 2: Report any DSH payments your hospital received from a state Medicaid program (other than your home state). In-state DSH payments will be reported directly from the Medicaid program and should not be included in this section of the survey.

F. MIUR / LIUR Qualifying Data from the Cost Report (01/01/2019 - 12/31/2019)

F-1. Total Hospital Days Used in Medicaid Inpatient Utilization Ratio (MIUR)

1. Total Hospital Days Per Cost Report Excluding Swing-Bed (C/R, W/S S-3, Pt. |, Col. 8, Sum of Lns. 4, 16, 17, 18.00-18.03, 30, 31 less lines 5 & 6) {See Note in Section F-3, below)
F-2. Cash Subsidies for Patient Services Received from State or Local Governments and Charity Care Charges (Used in Low-Income Utilization Ratio {LIUR) Calculation):

2. npatient Hospital Subsidies -
3. Outpatient Hospital Subsidies -
4. Unspecified /P and O/P Hospital Subsidies -
5. Non-Hospital Subsidies -
6 Total Hospital Subsidies $ -
7. Inpatient Hospital Charity Care Charges 20,279
8. Outpatient Hospital Charity Care Charges 524,056
9. Non-Hospital Charity Care Charges

10. Total Charity Care Charges $ 544,335

F-3. Calculation of Net Hospital Revenue from Patient Services (Used for LIUR) (WIS G-2 and G-3 of Cost Report)

NOTE: All data in this section must be verified by the hospital, ¥ datais
already present in this scotion, it was compileted using CMS HCRIS cost
report data. if the hospital has a more recent version of the cost report,
the data should be updated to the hospital's version of the cost report.
Formulas can be overwritten as neoded with actust data.

11. Hospital $1,892,647.00 $ 1,447,177 $ -1 3 = $ 445,470
12, Subprovider | (Psych or Rehab) $0.00 $ -1 L8 -1 8 o -
13, Subprovider I {Psych or Rehab) $0.00 $ - -1 |8 -1 3 -
14 Swing Bed - SNF $4,091,364.00 $ 3,128,384
15 Swing Bed - NF $0.00 $ -
16 Skilled Nursing Facitity $0.00 $ -
17. Nursing Facility $0.00 $ -
18. Other Long-Term Care : $0.00 $ -
19. Ancillary Services $24,632,282.00 5 2,645,154 18,834,610 | [ $ -] s 6,612,212
20. QOutpatient Services $18,763,087.00 3 14,345,841 $ - 3 4,416,246
21, Home Health Agency $0.00 $ B
22, Ambulance $ & $ -
23 Outpatient Rehab Providers $0.00 $ - $ =
24. ASC $0.00 -1 .8 ~
25. Hospice 50.00 | B
26. Other $0.00 $0.00 $8,321,841.00 6,363,139 $ -
27. Total $ 5,353,341 $ 43,395,369 $ 12,413,205 $ 4,093,331 $ 33,181,451 $ 9,491,523 $ 11,473,928
29. Total Per Cost Report Total Patient Revenues (G-3 Line 1) Total Contractual Adj. (G-3 Line 2} 40,790 065
30 Increase worksheet G-3, Line 2 for Bad Debts NOT INCLUDED on worksheet G-3, Line 2 (impact is a decrease in net patient

revenue) + 5,676,233
31. Increase worksheet G-3, Line 2 for Charity Care Write-Offs NOT INCLUDED on worksheet G-3, Line 2 (impact is a decrease

in net patient revenue} 4
32. Increase worksheet G-3, Line 2 to reverse offset of Medicaid DSH Revenue INCLUDED on worksheet G-3, Line 2 (impact is

a decrease in net patient revenue) pl 300,007
34 Decrease worksheet G-3, Line 2 to remove Medicaid Provider Taxes INCLUDED on worksheet G-3, Line 2 (impact is an

increase in net patient revenue) |
35. Blank Recon Line OR "Decrease worksheet G-3, Line 2 to remove Charity Care Charges related to insured patients

INCLUDED on worksheet G-3, Line 2 (impact is an increase in net patient revenue)" o
35. Adjusted Contractual Adjustments 46,766,305
36. Unreconciled Difference Unreconciled Difference (Should be $0) $ - Unreconciled Difference (Should be $0) 3 -

Printed 1/25/202] Property of Myers and Stauffer LC Page 2



0

2
23
24
25
6

8
9
30

G. Cost Report - Cost / Days / Charges

CANDLER COUNTY HOSPITAL

Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSH) Examination Survey Part II

State of Georgia

9/30/2019

Version 8 00

Intern & Resident RCE and Therapy VP Routine
Line Total Allowable CosisR don  Add-Back (if P Daysand /P  Charges and Q/P Modicaid Per Diem /
# Cost Center Description Caost Cost Repont* Appilicable) Total Cast Ancillary Charges Ancillary Charges  Totsl Charges  Cost or Other Ratics
NOTE: All dats in this section must be verified by the
hospital. if data is slready present in this section, it was
completed using CMS HORIS cost report data. if the Rt ”é‘ﬂg’;’s’?"c"g;’f
hospital has a more recent version of the cast report, the Cost Report N ¥
data should be updated to the hospital's version of the cost Cost Report Worksheet B, m(foskt ":eptog SW;/ig(-:Bed RCarve :L;/S 2)4,/ H&’Pl;ge Rzzp%: l;vo(r:kslh:et
report. Formulas can be overwritten as needed with actual Worksheet B, Part |, Col 25 P pasise uf = e Calculated & Aglylls £ | I Calculated Per Diem
data, Part 1. Col 26 (Intern & Resident art ICCOI 2 and Worksheet D-1. W/SD-1. Pt 2, (Informational only
Offset ONLY)* of 4 Part 1. Line 26 Lines 42-47 for unless used in
others Section L charges
aflocation}
Routine Cost Centers (list below):
03000 JADULTS & PEDIATRICS $ 2,070,387 -18 - $1,037,433.00 1,032,954 1,850
03100 |INTENSIVE CARE UNIT $ 663,657 -18 = 663,657 250
03200 |[CORONARY CARE UNIT $ - -3 E - -
03300 [BURN INTENSIVE CARE UNIT 3 - 3 -3 g - -
03400 [SURGICAL INTENSIVE CARE UNIT $ S $ -193 - e -
03500 | OTHER SPECIAL CARE UNIT $ = $ - 2 - -
04000 | SUBPROVIDER | $ 3 $ - - - -
04100 |SUBPROVIDER 1! $ 3 $ - - - -
04200 |OTHER SUBPROVIDER $ - 3 -19% - - -
04300 |NURSERY 3 - $ -1% - - -
$ S $ -18 - 3 -
$ = $ -13 - - -
= “1s z B N
= 13 B z N
Total Routine $ 2,734,044 $ - 8 - 3 1,037,433 $ 1,696,611 2,100 % -
Weighted Average
Haospital Subprovidar | Subprovitder I ) . . ) =
Obsenvation Days - | Observation Days - | Observation Days - |  Calciilated jper | 'MP30E0N Charges - | Quipatient Charges | - Total Charges -
- 1 ) Cost Report - Cost Report Cos! Repart Medicaid Calculated
Cost Report W/S S-|Cost Report WiS S- |Cost Report WIS §- | Diems Above | e eenaer e pr 1 | Workshest C, Pt | | Worksheet G, Pt I | Cost-to-Charge Ratio
3 Pt 1. Line 28, 3, P | Line 28:01, | 3, P |, Line 28.02 | Multipted by Days} Col 6 [y Col 7' ! Col &' .
. - Col 8 Col 8 Col 8 ‘
Observation Data (Non-Distinct)
109200 iObservation {Non-Distinct} a29 -19$ 518,707 $71.645.00 $1,641,185.00 | § 1.712.830 0.302836
Cost Report ﬁ:::e e‘:?g Cost Report inpaben! Charges - | Qutpatient Charges |  Tolal Charges - .
Worksheet B, Part | Col. ?.é Wonsneet C, Caleulated Gos! Report = Gost Report Cast Report Medicaid CM@
Part | Col 26 (inteen & Resident Part |, Col 2 and Worksheet C, Pt |, | Workshee! C, Pt |, | Werksheet C. Pt I, | Cost-to-Charge Ratio
’ Col 4 Col 6 Col. 7 Col 8
Offset ONLY)*
Ancillary Cost Centers (from W/S C excluding Obsetvation) (list below):
5C|OPERATING ROOM $866.453.00 | § - 0.00 $ 866.459 $90,877 00 $5,147,081.00 5,237,958 0.165419
54|RADIOLOGY-DIAGNOSTIC $1.444517.00 | $ - 0.00 $ 1,444,517 $619,158 00 $12,000,127.00 12,619,285 0 114469
60|LABORATORY $1.204,141.00 | $ El 0.00 $ 1,204,141 $1,014,974.00 $10,157,601.00 11,172,575 0 107776
65|RESPIRATORY THERAPY $259,711.00 | $ - 0.00 259,711 580,151.00 $429,791 00 1,009,942 0.257154
66 [PHYSICAL THERAPY $585,497.00 - 0.00 585,497 513,691.00 $585,984.00 1,099,675 0.532427
67|OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY $86,355.00 - 0.00 86,355 129,042.00 $17,187.00 146,229 0.590546
68|SPEECH PATHOLOGY $3,818.00 - 0.00 3,819 $4,.818.00 $5,785.00 10,603 0.360181
69|ELECTROCARDIOLOGY $201,160.00 - 0.00 201,160 $397,300.00 $491,451.00 888,751 0.226340
71|MEDICAL SUPPLIES CHARGED TO PATIENTS $1,203,747.00 - $0.00 1,203,747 $507.570.00 $3,085,983.00 | $ 3,583,553 0.334974
72|IMPL. DEV. CHARGED TO PATIENTS $854.00 | $ = $0.00 854 $0.00 $15,62900 | $ 15,629 (0.054642
Printed 1/25/2021 Property of Myers and Stauffer LC

Page 1



G. Cost Report - Cost / Days / Charges

Yezr (01/0172019-12/312019)

State of Georgia

Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSH) Examination Survey Part IT

CANDLER COUNTY HOSPITAL

intsin & Resident RCE and Therapy

Line Totai Aliowabis Cosis Removedon  Add-Back {if
# Cost Center Description Cost GCost Report * Applicable)

73|DRUGS CHARGED TO PATIENTS $818.146.00 | $ = 0.00
91|EMERGENCY $2,156,708.00 | $ - 0.00
$0.00 - 0.00
$0.00 - 0.00
$0.00 - 0.00
$0.00 | $ - 0.00
$0.00 | $ E $0.00
$0.00 | $ B $0.00
0.00 - $0.00
0.00 - 0.00
0.00 - 0 00
0.00 - 0.00
0.00 - 0.00
$0.00 [ $ - 0.00
$0.00 | ¢ - $0.00
0.00 - 0.00
0.00 - 0.00
0.00 - 0.00
0.00 E 0.00
0.00 = 0.00
0.00 - 0 00
0.00 - 0.00
0.00 - 000
0.00 - 0.00
0.00 - $0.00
$0.00 - $0.00
$0.00 - $0 00
$000 | 8 - $0.00
$0.00 | % - $0.00
$0.00 | § - $0.00
$0.00 | $ - $0.00
5000 | % - $0.00
$0.00 | & - $0.00
$0.00 - $0.00
0.00 - 0.00
0.00 - 0.00
0.00 = 0.00
0.00 - 0.00
0.00 - 0.00
$0.00 | $ - $0.00
$0.00 | $ = $0.00
0.00 | $ = 0.00
0.00 - 0.00
0.00 - 0. 00
0.00 - 0.00
0.00 - 0.00
0.00 - 0.00
0.00 - 0.00
0.00 - 0.00
0.00 - 0.00
0.00 - 0,00
0.00 - 0.00
0.00 - 0.00
0.00 - 0.00
0.00 - $0.00
000 % - $0.00
$000 | § = $0.00
$0.00 - 0.00
$0.00 - 0.00
$0.00 - 0.00

Printed 1/25/2021

9/30/2019

¥F Routine

UP Days and ¥P  Charges and O/P

Version 8 00

Wedicaid Par Diam !

Toiai Cost Ansiilary Charges Anciilary Charges  Totai Charges  Cosi or Other Ratios
818,146 $2,283,108.00 $3,796,756.00 | $ 6,079,864 0.134566
2,156,708 $89,000.00 $5,642.832.00 | $ 5,731,832 0.376269
- 0.00 $000 1% - -
= 0.00 $0.00 | § - -
- 0.00 30.00 | 8 - -
- 0.00 0.00 | $ - -
- 0.00 0.00 - -
- 0.00 0.00 - -
= 0.00 0.00 - -
- $0.00 000 3 -
$ - $0.00 000 - -
= 0.00 $000 [ $ - -
- 0.00 000§ - -
- 0.00 0.00 - -
- 0.00 0.00 - -
$ - $0.00 0.00 - -
$ - $0.00 0.00 - -
$ - $0.00 $0.00 E R
$ - 0.00 3000 $ - -
$ - 0.00 $000 | $ - -
$ - 0.00 $000 | $ - -
$ - 0.00 $0.00 [ $ - -
$ - $0.00 $000 [ $ - -
$ - $0.00 30003 - -
$ - $0.00 $0.00 [ $ - -
$ - $0.00 $0.00 - -
$ - $0.00 0.00 B B
- $0.00 0.00 - -
- $0.00 0.00 - -
- $0.00 0.00 - -
- $0.00 0.00 - -
- $0.00 0.00 - -
$ - $0.00 0.00 B -
$ - $0.00 0.00 K -
$ - $0.00 $0.00 i -
- 0.00 $0.00 [ $ - -
- 0.00 0.00 | $ - -
- 000 0.00 - -
- 0.00 0.00 - -
$ - $0.00 $0 00 - =
$ - $0.00 $0.00 - -
$ - $0.00 $0.00 - -
$ = $0.00 000 | $ = =
= 0.00 000 | $ - -
= 0.00 0.00 | $ - -
- 0.00 0.00 - -
- 0.00 0.00 - -
- 0.00 0.00 - -
- 0,00 0.00 - -
- 0.00 0.00 - -
- 0.00 0.00 - -
- 0.00 0.00 - -
- 0 00 0.00 - -
- 0.00 0.00 - -
- 0.00 0.00 - -
= 0.00 0.00 - =
- $0.00 0.00 - -
- $0.00 $0.00 - -
- $0.00 $000 [ $ - -
- $0.00 $000 | $ - -

Property of Myers and Stauffer LC

Page 2



State of Georgia Version 8 00
Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSH) Examination Survey Part [T
9/30/2019

G. Cost Report - Cost / Days / Charges

CANDLER COUNTY HOSPITAL

YP Routine
H VP Days and UP  Charges and O/P #edicaid Per Diem /
4 Gost Conter Description Totzli Sost Ancillary Charges Ancillary Charges  Totsl Charges  Cost or Other RBatics

91 - $0.00 0.00 - -
92 - 0.00 0 00 - -
93 - 000 0.00 - -
94 - 0.00 0.00 - -
a5 - 0.00 0 00 - -
96 - 0.00 0.00 - -
97 - $0.00 0.00 - -
98 ] $0.00 0.00 - -
99 - $0.00 $0.00 - -
100 - 0.00 $0.00 - -
101 - 0.00 0.00 - -
102 - 0.00 0.00 - -
103 - 0.00 0.00 - -
104 - $0.00 0.00 - -
105 g - $0.00 $0.00 - -
106 $000 | § - - 0.00 $0.00 - -
107 $000 | $ = - 0.00 000 | $ - -
108 $000 | $ - 3 0.00 000 | % - -
109 000 | % - - 0.00 0.00| % - -
110 000 | $ - - 0.00 0 00 - -
111 000 | § - - 0.00 0 00 - -
112 000 |8 - - 0.00 0 00 - E
113 000 | % - - 0.00 0 00 - -
114 $0.00 | $ - - 0.00 000 | $ - -
115 $0.00 | $ O E 0.00 0.00 | § - -
116 $0.00 | § - - 0.00 $0.00 | $ - -
117 $0.00 | & - - 0.00 $000 | $ - -
118 0.00 - - 0.00 $0.00 | % - -
119 0.00 - - $0.00 $0.00 - -
120 0.00 - - $0.00 $0.00 - -
121 0.00 - E $0.00 $0.00 - -
122 0.00 - - 0.00 $000 | $ - E
123 0.00 - - 0.00 $000 | $ - -
124 0.00 - - 0.00 $0.00 | $ - -
125 $0.00 | $ - - $0.00 $000 | $ - -
126 Total Ancillary $ 8,831,114 $ - % 8,831,114 $ 6,301,334 § 43,017,392 § 49,318,726
127 Woeighted Average
128 Sub Totals $ 11565158 § -3 - s 10,527,725 § 6301334 § 43017392 $ 492318726 (NN
129 NF, SNF, and Swing Bed Cost for Medicaid (Sum of applicable Cost Report Worksheet 0-3, Title 19, Column 3, Line 200 and $554,273.00

Worksheet D, Part V, Title 19, Column 5-7, Line 200)
130 NF, SNF, and Swing Bed Cost for Medicare (Sum of applicable Cost Report Worksheet D-3, Title 18, Column 3, Line 200 and $2,112,272.00

Worksheet D, Part V, Title 18, Column 5-7, Line 200}
131 NF, SNF, and Swing Bed Cost for Other Payers (Hospital must calculate Submit support for calculation of cost.)
131.01 Other Cost Adjustments (support must be submitted)
132 Grand Total $ 7,861,180
133 Total Intern/Resident Cost as a Percent of Other Allowable Cost 0.00%

* Note A - Final cost-to-charge ratios should include teaching cost. Only enter Intern & Resident costs if it was removed in Column 25 of Worksheet B, Pt. | of the cost report you are using.

Puonted 1/25/2021 Property of Myers and Stauffer LC Page 3



2101

Sate of Georg Version 8 00

Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSH) Examination Survey Part IT
93012019

H. In-State Medi

id and All Uni p

and O ient Hospital Data:

CANDLER COUNTY HOSPITAL

Printed 1/25:2021

lv-3twa b
-
R P Burvmy
Dicns Costior Chargs Ratio for o Cos
Routine Cont Ancitiary Cost Inpadient Outtpatient Hepart
Lmas ot Genter Ouveriplion Cominrs Seters Inpatient Crpatiant Empatigcs inpatient Sutpatiant Inpatient Outpstient [8se Exbibi ) e Exhibit A) Inpatient Outpstient  Totin
From Sectlon (3 FromiSedtion & From PSER From PS&R From PGAR From PS&R From FS&R From PS8R From PS&R From PS&R From Hospitels Gwn From Hospital's Owr:
Summary iNote A} Summary (Note A} Summary (Note A} Summary (Note Aj Summery (Note A Summary (Note A} Surmmary (Note Al Summery (Note A interma! Analysss Internal Analysis
Routine Zost Centers (from Section G}: Days Days Days Days Days
[03000_JADULTS & PEDIATRICS 558,35 173 5 57 5 o4 2061%
IT 2.65463 45 1 83 2 27 55.20%
T -
BURN INTENSIVE CARE UNIT -
SURGICAL INTENSIVE CARE UNIT -
OTHER SPECIAL CARE UNIT -
04700 |SUBPROVIDER 1 -
04200_|OTHER SUBPROVIDER =
04300 |[NURSERY -
Total Days 218 6 160 7 121 24.38%
Total Days per PS&R or Exhibit Detail 218 &}
Unreconciled Days (Explain Variarice) o B
Routine Charges Routine Charges Routine Charges Routine Charges Routine Charges
Routine Charaes ] I8 254,553 | [ ] L] ce58 | TN | I
Calculated Routine Charae Per Diem H 121345 5 907.67 3 1570.31 B 140829 B 61517 B 1.358.28
Ancillary Cost Centers (from WIS Ci (from Section Gi: Ancillary Charges . _Ancillary Charges ~ _Ancilary Charges _Ancillary Charges ~_Ancillary Charges _Ancillary Charges _Ancillary Charges _Ancillary Charges _Ancillary Charges _Ancillary Charges _ Ancillary Charges _ Anelliary Chargas
[09200__ [Observation (Non-Distinct 0.302836 11,885 45378 3478 31,838 646 396.799 | 1584 02,485 805 130583 22593 ETHARS | 311%
ATING ROOM 0165419 15,681 511,985 - 546,662 15,865 500197 - 410625 318 203,107 3154 TIBBES | 46.31%
DIOLOGY-DIAGNOSTIC 0.174485 128,595 470.193 2.353 715,920 70,628 1743642 $.249 507,853 360 1420316 211,826 AEAT A | 4405%
ORATORY 0107776 | 226,094 720.260 9.288 748,690 166,010 1,145,160 5588 46,622 114839 953523 407,08 3480032 | 4419%
65| RESPIRATORY THERAPY 0.257154 | 62,635 24.890 - 16,615 64,324 112,386 181 40,447 5,469 42477 127,74 185430 | 37 84%
0.532427 | 8,269 19,889 = 16.705 7,281 36,863 - 28,458 292 13190 15,570 101725 | 11.80%
67/ 0.590546 | 4387 335 - - 292 2337 - 543 - - 4679 3FE | s40%
0360181 | 799 - - - 758 233 - B - 1.557 233 | 48.06%
0.226340 | 12,650 31,935 526 33,141 4,404 145,605 - 42 0 7,328 17.580 253605 | 4237%
MEDICAL SUPPLIES CHARGED TO PATIENTS 0334974 67,666 326.258 1,855 306,695 36,768 462,750 908 7] 34,477 127.237 1,335,0 ©.93%
IMPL_ DEV_CHARGED TO PATIENTS 0054642 s 46 - - - (7] - a2 - - 23| 204%
DRUGS CHARGED TO PATIENTS 134566 212,830 108,432 6.285 194,082 224.265 558 20 | 6,121 237 488 54,197 449,603 TIDB207 | 3352%
EMERGENCY 376269 53,260 329657 3,170 1,003,647 15,183 824,076 2,634 261.683 4108 1,331,959 74272 Z4380ET | 67.00%

Property of Myers and Staufler LC Page 1



State of Georgia Version 8.00
Disproportionate Share Rospital (DSH) Examination Survey Part [1
93042019

H. In-State Medicaid and Alf Uni d ient and O ient Hospital Data:

CANDLER COUNTY HOSPITAL

$ 805,831 $ 2689.35¢ B 23996 % 3614421 5 632,031 5 6,059,143 $ 263685 § 3,108,554 $ 428930 S 4855197

2
b

Printed 1/25/2021 Property of Myvers and Staufler LC 0



128

129
130

132

144

145
146

147
148

and O

id and All Uni d

H. In-State Medi

CANLILER COUNTY HOSPITAL

Totals | Pavments

Total Charges (includes organ acquisition from Section Jj

Total Charges per PS&R o Exnibit Detail
Unreconciled Charges (Explain Variance)

Total Calculated Gost {includes organ acquisition from Section J}

Total Medicaid Paid Amount {excludes TPL, Co-Pay and Spend-Down)
Tolal Medicaid Managed Care Paid Amount (sxcludes TPL. Co-Pay and Spand-Down) (See Note E)
Private Insurance (including primary and third party liability)

Self-Pay (including Co-Pay and Spend-Down)

Total Allowed Amount from Medicaid PS&R or RA Detail (All Payments)

Medicaid Cost Setilement Payments (See Note 8)

Other Medicaid Payments Reported on Cost Report Year (See Note C)

Medicare Traditional {non-HMO} Paid Amount (excludes coinsurancefdeductibles)

Medicare Managed Care (HMO) Paid Amount (excludes coinsurance/deductibles)

Medicare Cross-Over Bad Debt Payments

Other Medicare Cross-Over Payments (See Note D)

Payment fram Hospital Uninsured During Cost Report Year (Cash Basis)

Section 1011 Payment Related to Inpatient Hospital Services NOT Included in Exhibits 8 & B-1 (from Section E)

Calculated Payment Shortfall / (Longfall} (PRIOR TO SUPPLEMENTAL PAYMENTS AND DSH)
Calculated Payments as a Percentage af Cost

Hospital Data:

State of Georgia
Disproportionale Share Hospital (DSH) Examination Survey Part 11
930:2019

Version 8.00

Total Medicare Days from W/S S-3 of the Cost Repoit Excluding Swing-Bed (C/R, WIS S-3, Pt.1, Col. §, Sum of Lns. 2, 3, 4, 14, 16, 17, 18 fess lines 5 & 8)

Percent of cross-over days to total Medicare days from the cost report

[s 1070424 | s 2689359 | [ s 32442 | s 3614421 | [5 863,281 | [$_ 6059143 | [$ 35223 | [ 5 3108554 | [s 503365 | s 4.855.197 | [s 2022371 | [s 15471477 | 46.34%
(Agraes to Exhibit A} (Agrees © Exnibit A)
[s 1070424 | [5 2669359 | [3 32442 ] s 3614421 | [ 883281 | [s 6056.143 | [ 5. 362231 [ s 2108554 ] s 503,365 | s 4855 197

[s 3s9,077 | [ 518789 ] [ 10562 | [ 789.931 | [ 328635 | [s 1174635 | [ 12418 | [ 536965 | [ 198758 | | s 1,024.076 | [ $ 710693 |['s 3020320 | s302%

s 362319 ] [ 484912 5 37529 [ 431566 s 23586 5 330848 | [5 940,454

3 20,128 504 650 $ 277 83 9,973 $ 20405 $ 614,623

3 9063 |5 76082 s 9063 {5 76.082

$ 1,476 $ 3.244 $ 1.826 $ -1 S
[ 302519 | |3 286,388 | |3 20128 | [§ 507,604

$ 4117 3 -3 4117

B 1[s -

D 260315 ] [5 652947 [ 250315 | [ 662947

3 332,742 3 BIE 332,742

s 10.392 3 5-—-‘9‘643 (Agrees to Exhibit B and {Agrees 1o Exhibit B and $ 10,392 3 89643

B-1) B8-1) $ - $ -

{: 63z }ls 147.566 |
Ls - 1is -
[s 56758 | [5 28284 | [5_ (2568)] 5. 182037 | [3 30,400 | ['5 1.74n] [s 3078 [ 94582 | [ 198126 | [5 a76510 ] s 80670 | [ 3 293.156
84% 95% 191% 7% 31% 101% 75% 82% 0% 4% 39% 90%
444
36%

Note A - These amounts must agree to your inpatient and outpatient Medicaid paid claims summary For Managed Care, Cross-Over data, and other eligibles, use the hospital's logs if PS&R summaries are not available {submit logs with survey)

Wote B - Medicaid cost setilement payments rsfer to payments made by Medicaid during a cost repart settlement that are not reflected on the claims paid summary (RA summary or PS&R).

Note C - Other Medicaid Payments such as Outiiers and Non-Claim Specific payments. DSH payments should NOT be included. UPL payments made on a state fiscat year basis should be reported in Section C of the survey.
Nate D - Should include other Medicare cross-over payments not included in the paid claims data reported above. This includes payments paid based on the Medicare cost report settlement (e.g.. Medicare Graduate Medical Education payments).
Note E - Medicaid Managed Care payments should inciude a/f Medicaic Managed Care payments refated to the services provided, including, but not limited to, incentive payments, bonus payments, capitation and sub-capitation payments.

Printed 1/25/2021

Property of Myers and Stauttir LC

HOTE: Inpatient uninsered payment rate is sutside sotmal ranges, plesse verify fhis

Is content.

Page3



State of Cieorgia Version 8 00
Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSH) Examiination Survey Part 11
93002019

1. Out-of-State Medicaid Data:

CANDLER COUNTY HOSPITAL

Qut-et-Stute Med e e Medicare FFS C
Primiaty Madicaid S Total Oia-
Medicaid Per
Line # ‘Cost Camer [ U‘W Inpatisrt Inpat o St :
. e ) From P3&R From PS&R From PS&R From PS&R From PS&R From PS&R From PS&R From PS&R
OB Gegisehgic Summary (Note A} Summary (Note Aj  Summary (Note Aj  Summery (Nole Al Summary (Nofs A)  Summary (Note A)  Summaery (Note &)  Summary (Note A}
Routine Cost Centers (list below): Days Days Days Days . Days
i 03000 IADULTS & PEDIATRICS 558.35 -
2 Q: WINTENSIVE CARE UNIT 2.654.63 5
3 03200 | CORONARY CARE UNIT - N
3 03300 [BURN INTENSIVE CARE UNIT - B
5 03400 | SURGICAL INTENSIVE CARE UNIT - N
3 03500 |OTHER SPECIAL CARE UNIT - N
7 04000 {SUBPROVIDER ] - B
3 04100 | SUBPROVIDER it - N
) 04200 |OTHER SUBPROVIDER - N
0 04300 |[NURSERY - -
11 = N
12 - d
13 - N
14 - N
5 - -
6 =: 3
7 - -
i8 Total Days - - - - -
9 Total Days per PSSR or Exibit Deta —— — — —
20 Unreconciled Days (Explain Variance) - - - -
Routine Charges Routine Charges Routine Charges Routine Charges Routine Charges
1 Foutne Crarges ] O R R R ] E—— E—
21.01 Calculated Routine Charge Per Diem $ - $ - $ 3 $ - $ -
Ancillary Cost Centers {from W/S C) (list below): Ancillary Charges Ancillary Chatges Ancillary Charges Ancillary Charges Ancillary Charges .ln:ilhg Charg Ancillary Charges Ancillary Charges _Ancillary Charges _ Ancillary Charges
2 09200 | Observation (Non-Distinct) 0.302836 3 =
3 50| OPERATING ROOM 0.165419 B B
4 54| RADICLOGY-DIAGNOSTIC 0.114469 E =
!5 80}LABORATORY 0107776 1 -
6 65|RESPIRATORY THERAPY 0.257154 E N
7 66| PHYSICAL THERAPY 0.532427 2 N
'8 87| OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY 0.590546 el B
'3 68| SPEECH PATHOLOGY 0.360181 _ B
0 69| ELECTROCARDIOLOGY 0.226340 J _
1 71MEDICAL SUPPLIES CHARGED TO PATIENTS 0.334874 P =
i2 72I!MPL. DEV. CHARGED TO PATIENTS 0.054642 | _
i3 73|DRUGS CHARGED TO PATIENTS 0.134566 5 B
4 91|EMERGENCY 0.376269 = N
i5 - 4 =
8 - - .
7 - K _
8 - P -
9 - d -
0 = N B
1 - E =
2 - - _
3 - E -
4 - N E:
5 - =
6 - ]
7 - B =
8 = E

Printed 112572021 Property of Myers and Staufler 1.C Page 1



U BEOIRNISIT b

WONDUNALONLCOWENDNEON2CORNDNPRLONSCOOADA RGN 2SO

I. Out-of-State Medicaid Data:

CANDLER COUNTY HOSPITAL

State of Georgia
Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSH) Examination Survey Part [T
973012019

tanaged Care

Version 8 00

Printed 1/25/2021

Property of Myers and Staufler LC

Page2




112
13
114
115
116
17
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

128

129
130

131

132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142

143
144

Suate of Georgia Version § 00
Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSH) Examuination Survey Part 1[
913072019
I. Out-of-State Medicaid Data:
CANDLER COUNTY HOSPITAL
o tate Other Rsdis
Incldied Bt
3 - $ - $ § - $ - 5 $ - $ .
Totals / Payments
Total Charges (includes organ acquisition from Section K) [s - 1[s NERE - 1[s - 1 - 1[0 - 1108 - i[5 -1 -1[s -1
Total Charges per PS&R or Exhibit Detail [s -10s 1[0 1[0 13 10 13 106 ]
Unreconciled Charges (Explain Variance) 3 = a - J - N -
Total Calculated Cost (i organ isition from Section K) [s 10 -1l - 1[s - 1[s jl$ - 1 [s - s - 1[s - 1[s |
Total Medicaid Paid Amount {excludes TPL, Co-Pay and Spend-Down) $ -1ls s
Totat Medicaid Managed Care Paid Amount (excludes TPL, Co-Pay and Spend-Down) (See Note E) $ 1% e,
Private Insurance (including primary and third party liability) $ 15 .
Self-Pay (including Co-Pay and Spend-Down) $ -3 B
Total Allowed Amount from Medicaid PS&R or RA Detail (All Payments) $ - $ - 5 - $ - — —
Medicaid Cost Settlement Payments (See Note B) 5 = 2|
Other Medicaid Payments Reported on Cost Report Year {See Note C) ] ] [ 1 $ s
Medicare Traditional {non-HMO} Paid Amount (excludes coinsurar i $ = "
Medicare Managed Care (HMO) Paid Amount di $ ~
Medicare Cross-Over Bad Debt Payments $ - =
Other Medicare Cross-Over Payments (See Note D) $ N
Catculated Payment Stortall (Longtall (PRIOR TO SUPPLEMENTAL PAYMENTS AND DSH) | § - [ ~ 1 [3 ~ 1[5 -1 N 1[0 - 1ls 1[5 1[s = 1]
F as a P ge of Cost 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Note A - These amounls must agree to your inpatient and outpatient Medicaid paid claims summary For Managed Care, Cross-Over data, and other eligibles, use the hospital's logs if PS&R summaries are not available (submit logs with survey).

Note B - Medicaid cost y refer to payments made by Medicaid during a cost report setflement that are not reflected on the claims paid summary (RA summary or PS&R).

Note C - Other Medicaid Payments such as Outliers and Non-Claim Specific payments. DSH payments should NOT be included. UPL payments made on a state fiscal year basis should be reported in Section C of the survey,

Note D - Should include other Medicare cross-over payments not included in the paid claims data reported above. This includes payments paid based on the Medi cost report setil {e.g., Medi Graduate Medical Education payments).
Note £ - Medicaid Care p. shoutd include all icaid M d Care pay related to the services provided, including, but not limited to, incentive payments, bonus payments, itation and sub-capitation pay

Printed 1/25/2021 Property of Myers and Stauffer LC

Page 3



State of Georgia
Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSH) Examination Survey Part [I
9:30:2019

J. Transplant Facilities Only: Organ Acquisition Cost In-State Medicaid and Uninsured

CANDLER COUNTY HOSPITAL

Rovens for Total Sta-hladicd P i Fianaced Care Frinury
Teizi Adjumivg Medicald! Cross- Usealis
&

Seat _‘Omgmitod @ coin | Chepes feowd Ohsipes fCsemg Srayes

Uneabis Organg

Sumilgr 16 Instructions

1r ¥ - S
Ag-On: Cost Factor oolqEspRepomn(S

Cost Report o Sum of Cost Repor 4P Col 1 st Report
wﬂ:m::); ,  onSecton S Line S :ﬂ SGREPa @ x31 ColTEly il <%, . FromPad Olaims From Pard Clams From Paid Cigwms From Peid Claims From: Paid Cigims From Paid Claims From Paid Ciaims From Paid Claims . x
¢ 1355 Totei Cost 0 = 2 Dato ar Prowider Date or Provier Data or Provider Dats or Provider Data or Provider Cota or Frovider Data or Prowider Gatacdbmdder | ¥iomalospels OFn) | fompirospialsiTun
Pt Col 1 tn REpST Groar Cost end the Add- Medicare with 4 Pt i iire i Note A N A Py A N 2 N y Interma: Analysis Intemat Apalysis
of part Grga W hser e i e SR 'y ags (Note Lags iNofe A) Logs iNote A} Logs (Note A; Logs (Nate A) L ogs (Note A} Logs (Nofe A) Logs (Note 4
Acyuisition Cost
& unmsured) See
Note C berow
Oraan Acauisition Cost Centers flist below):
1 Lung Acquisition 500013 -ls - o
2 Kidney Acauisition 5000 {3 -1s - 0
3 Liver Acauisilion 5000 | 5 -ls - o
4 Heart Acguisition $0.00 | 5 -ls E o
B Pancreas Acauisition 50.00 | 5 -1s - o
6 Intestinal Acauisition 5000 | 5 -Is - o
7 Islet Acauisition 5000 |s s - o
8 5000 |5 s - o

o | Totals [s -Is -Is 1[s -] Al - Al Ny s A s BN - [s R -1
w0 [ TotatCon | | ] 1 (. I

Note A - These amounts must agree to your inpatient and outpatient Medicaid paid claims summary, if available [if not, use hospital's logs and submit with survey).

Note B: Enter Organ Acquisition Payments in Sestion H as part of your In-State Medicaid total payments.

Note C: Enter the total revenue applicable to organs furnished to other providers, to organ pi izations and others, and for organs into non-Medicaid / i patients (but where organs were included in the Medicaid and Uninsured organ counts above). Such revenues must be determined under the
acerual method of ing. If organs are into icai patients who are not ifable for payment on a charge basis, and as such there Is no revenue applicable o the related argan acquisitions, the amount entered must also include an amount representing the acquisition cost of the organs transplanted

into such patients.

K. Transplant Facilities Only: Organ Acquisition Cost Qut-of-Stat

CANDLER COUNTY HOSPITAL

Towat
Organ
Acquistion Gost
Stmiiar to instructions
from Caust Report W/S
4 Adiey 0o sl Factor
Sost R it & -4 Pt Col 1 R
— o, o Sacion 5. Line ""'":‘:' "’::' % ple et vt::ah:epfg From Pasd Clatms From Ped Clams From Paid Claims Erom Paid Gleims  From Paid Claims From Paig Glaims From Paig Clams Erorm Paid Clams
Pl Cot 1 Ln | 140n Totel Cost o st Nl Lot R ats o Provider Date or Provider Data or Providsr Deta or Provider Data or Provider Dato or Provider Dats or Provider Dete or Provider
Anpot Orga) - W I Logs {Note A) Logs (Note A) Loys tNofe A; Logs (Note Al Logs (Note A Logs (Nofe Aj Logs (Note A Logs iNote Al
61 O/ Cost Medicaics Cross-Cver 62
Sop s et 8 uminsuredi Sew
Note C below
Organ Acquisition Cost Centers fist belowl:

11 £ung Acquisition s -ls -ls -lis - 9
12 Kidney Acauisition $ -ls -ls -lls - 0
13 Liver Acauisition s s -ls -bs - 0
14 Heart Acquisition $ -ls -ls s - 0
15 Pancreas Acauisition s -ls -1s -ls - o
16 Intestinal Acauisition s -ls -is s - [
17 ltslet Acquisition s -1s -ls 1 (s B a
18 s -1s -is -lls - 0

19 { Totals [s s s s A0 Al 1 ls 1 -1[s - i ls By -1
0 Total Cost l 1 4 ] I

Note A - These amounts must agree to your inpatient and outpatient Medicaid paid claims summary, if available {if not, use hospital's logs and submit with survey).
Note B: Enter Organ Acquisition Payments in Section | as part of your Out-of-State Medicaid total payments.

Printed 1125 Progerty of Myers and Stauiler LC Page |




State of Georgia Version § 00
Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSH) Examination Survey Part [1
9/30/2019

L. Provider Tax Assessment Reconciliation / Adjustment

An adjustment is necessary to properly reflect the Medicaid and uninsured share of the provider tax assessment for some hospitals. The Medicaid and uninsured share of the provider tax assessment collected
is an allowable cost in determining hospital-specific DSH limits and, therefore, can be included in the DSH examination survey. However, depending on how your hospital reports it on the Medicare cost report,
an adjustment may be necessary to ensure the cost is properly reflected in determining your hospital-specific DSH limit. For instance, if your hospital removed part or all of the provider tax assessment on the
Medicare cost report, the full amount of the provider tax assessment would not have been apportioned to the various payers through the step down allocation process, resulting in the Medicaid and uninsured
share being understated in determining the hospital-specific DSH limit. If your hospital needs to make an adjustment for the Medicaid and uninsured share of the provider tax assessment, please fill out the
reconciliation below, and submit the supporting general ledger entries and other supporting documentation to Myers and Stauffer, LC along with your hospital's DSH examination surveys.

CANDLER COUNTY HOSPITAL

WIS A Cost Center
Dollar Amount Line
1 Hospital Gross Provider Tax Assessment (from general ledgern)*
Trial Balance Account Type and sunt # thal incledes Gruss Provider Tex Asseasment I f(WTS Account § )
2 Hospital Gross Provider Tax Assessment Included in Expanse on the Cost Report (W/S A, Col. 2) [ [(Where is the cost included on w/s A7)
3 Difference (Explain Here --—--—->) $ -
Provider Tax Assessment Reclassifications (from wfs A-6 of the Medicare cost report)
4 Reclassification Code (Rec ified to / (from)}
5 Reclassification Code (Reclassified to / (from))
6 Reclassification Code (Reclassified to / (from))
7 Reclassification Code (Reclassified to / (from})
DSH UCC ALLOWABLE - Provider Tax Assessment Adjustments (from w/s A-8 of the Medicare cost report)
8 Reason for adjustment (Adjusted to / (from))
9 Reason for adfustment (Adjusted to / (from))
10 Reason for adjustment (Adjusted to / (from))
11 Reason for adjustment {Adjusted to / (from))
DSH UCC NON-ALLOWABLE Provider Tax Assessment Adjustments {from w/s A-8 of the Medicare cost report)
12 Reason for adjustment
13 Reason for adjustment
14 Reason for adjustment
15 Reason for adjustment

16 Total Net Provider Tax Assessment Expense Included in the Cost Report

DSH UCC Provider Tax Assessment Adjustment:

17 Gross Allowable Assessment Not [ncluded in the Cost Report

Apportionment of Provider Tax A 1t Adjustment to Medicaid & Uninsured:
18 Medicaid Hospital Charges Sec. G 17,493,848
19 Uninsured Hospital Charges Sec. G 5,358,562
20 Total Hospital Charges Sec. G 49,318,726
21 Percentage of Provider Tax Assessment Adjustment to include in DSH Medicaid UCC 35.47%
22 Percentage of Provider Tax Assessment Adjustment to include in DSH Uninsured UCC 10.87%
23 Medicaid Provider Tax Assessment Adjustment to DSH UCC $ -
24 Uninsured Provider Tax Assessment Adjustment to DSH UCC $ e
25 Provider Tax Assessment Adjustment to DSH UCC 3 o

* Assessment must exclude any non-hospital assessment such as Nursing Facility

** The Gross Affowable Assessment Not Included in the Cost Report (line 17, above) will be apportioned to Medicaid and uninsured based on charges sec. g unless the hospital provides a revised cost report to include the

amount in the cost-to-charge ratios and per diems used in the survey,

Printed 1/25/2021 Property of Myvers and Stauffer LC

Page t



